Lead Free SMD Resettable Fuse
Document No TRF10OS000A
Issued date 2009/01/10
Page 1/7
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
1. Scope
This specification applies for the Lead-Free SMD Resettable fuse series .
2. Construction
3. Type Designation
TRF
SMD
Resettable
fuse
V06
Vmax(Vdc)
035
I-hold
035:0.35A
F
2
Lead
Free
V06: 6V
V08: 8V
V12: 12V
V13: 13.2V
V15: 15V
V16: 16V
V30: 30V
V60: 60V
10
Size
10:0805(2012)
E
Packaging
E:Embossed Tape
T:Paper Tape
Lead Free SMD Resettable Fuse
Document No TRF10OS000A
Issued date 2009/01/10
Page 2/7
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
4. Dimensions
 Dimensions
Unit: mm
Part D
Designation Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min.
TRF10-010V15-EF 2.00 2.30 1.20 1.50 0.48 0.85 0.20
TRF10-020V09-EF 2.00 2.30 1.20 1.50 0.48 0.85 0.20
TRF10-035V06-EF 2.00 2.30 1.20 1.50 0.48 0.85 0.20
TRF10-050V06-EF 2.00 2.30 1.20 1.50 0.48 0.85 0.20
TRF10-075V06-EF 2.00 2.30 1.20 1.50 0.75 1.25 0.20
TRF10-110V06-EF 2.00 2.30 1.20 1.50 0.75 1.25 0.20
A B C
Packaging: 3000 pcs. per reel.
5. Applications and ratings
Ihold Itrip Pd
Part Vmax Imax
at
23℃
at
23℃
Typ.
Designation (Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W) Curren
t
Time Rimin R1max
(A) (Sec) (Ω) (Ω)
TRF10-010V15-EF 15 40 0.10 0.3 0.5 0.5 1.5 1 7.5
TRF10-020V09-EF 9 40 0.20 0.5 0.5 8 0.02 0.65 3.5
TRF10-035V06-EF 6 40 0.35 0.75 0.5 8 0.1 0.25 1.2
TRF10-050V06-EF 6 40 0.50 1 0.5 8 0.1 0.15 0.9
TRF10-075V06-EF 6 40 0.75 1.5 0.6 8 0.2 0.09 0.35
TRF10-110V06-EF 6 40 1.10 2.2 0.6 8 0.3 0.06 0.21
Maximum
time to trip
at 23℃
Resistance